
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P2 
FA 
FM 
DSR 
FS 
FM 
FM 
DSR 
FE 
DSR 

FM 
P1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
55 
62 
21 
61 
81 
66 
91 
9 

57 
94 
05 
88 

16 
17 

Name 
Jeff Lederman 
Bruce Brown 
Aaron Bailey 
Steve Baumhoff 
Woody Yerxa 
Robert Christensen 
Robin Riner 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Steven Rooks 
Robert Fox 
Allan Svela 
Andy Juner 

Kevin Rogers 
Fritz Moore 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
5 

Best Tm 
1:43.495 
1:43.375 
1:47.804 
1:44.797 
1:50.476 
1:54.285 
1:53.758 
1:55.400 
2:02.646 
2:02.248 
2:10.747 
1:55.865 

Member_ID
387457 
367933 
347004 
413512 
126989 
402055 
430711 
310455 
239605 
5418 
494444 
247529_

210726 
480273 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
25 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2007 Radical SR3 
2004 Elan Star Maz
2001 Mazda Formu
2013 PHANTOM D 
1998 Mazda Formu
1995 Mazda Formu
1991 Mazda STAR 
amac squirt 
2004 Van Diemen 
1991 AMAC AM-6 

2001 Mazda Formu
2006 West WR100

Hometown 
Vacaville CA 
Merced CA 
Shasta Lake CA 
Atherton CA 
Colusa CA 
Gardnerville NV 
Walnut Creek CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
Boulder Creek CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
San Carlos CA 

Clarksburg CA 
Vacaville CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp

BRE/One Motorsports/G-Loc Brake
Off Constantly Racing 
Colusa Body and Paint 
CHRISTENSEN COLLISION CENTER
R@D BUILDERS 
Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE
Zoey Anne. Thanks SCCA Workers.

Bob's Better Boxes 

Cosumnes River College 
SEC Science and Engineering Cons

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:22:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
15.030 

Avg. Speed 
97.082 

Best Lap Tm 
1:43.375 

Best Speed 
99.807 

Best Lap by 
62 - Bruce Brown 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 8:02:54 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 08:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Class 
SP 
SP 
SP 
GT1 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
N3 
GT1 
ITE 
N3 
T2 
SP 
SP 
GTA 
T2 
SP 
SP 
SP 
EP 
ITE 
SP 
SP 
SP 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 
8 
9 
1 
2 

10 
11 
12 
1 
4 

13 
14 
15 

No. 
03 
72 
2 

68 
15 
25 
70 
8 

35 
95 
30 
59 
45 
16 
99 
79 
38 
98 
64 
75 
24 
40 
21 
56 
84 
88 
19 
76 

Name 
Darrell Anderson 
Michelle Nagai 
Jeff Smith 
Tim Adolphson 
Eric Dahlquist 
Kevin Culver 
Shannon Fry 
Michael Roche 
Randall Mackintosh 
Rob Davis 
Brian Anderson 
Jose Rodriguez 
Frank Emmett 
Mark Kibort 
Larry Hansen 
Clark Nunes 
Roger Hett 
Howard Johnston 
Rudy Peters 
Don Van Nortwick 
Don Kennedy 
Domenick Inferrera 
Larry Cunnally 
Matthew Insley 
Ted Hill 
Joe Montana 
Brett Staples 
Nathan Smith 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
7 
6 
3 

Best Tm 
1:51.087 
1:54.495 
1:56.701 
1:58.115 
1:59.555 
1:59.139 
1:58.858 
1:58.882 
1:59.194 
1:59.553 
2:00.569 
1:59.543 
1:54.819 
1:59.632 
2:02.746 
2:03.309 
2:02.873 
2:01.676 
2:03.854 
2:05.554 
2:06.266 
2:02.964 
2:06.987 
2:23.049 
2:03.828 
2:03.624 
2:06.719 
1:58.683 

Member_ID
226931 
272352 
421330 
478328 
T884257
491908 
452324 
500619 
217450-1
383179 
497263 
180431 
84546 
287966 
112771 
496417 
340767 
491777 
458443 
457397 
503594 
7975 
503905 
330841 
432113 
494434 
491797 
421333 

Points 
25 
21 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 
0 

25 
21 
21 
25 
18 
18 
0 

25 
13 
0 

25 
21 

-11 
10 
9 

25 
17 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2013 RCR SLC 
2008 Monte Carlo 
2008 Dodge Stock 
2002 Chevrolet Mo
1999 Chev Monte C
2014 Chevrolet imp
2007 Chevrolet Mo
2007 Chevrolet Im
2012 Chevrolet Co
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1995 Mazda rx7 
2010 Chevrolet Co
1986 Porsche 928S
2004 Nissan 350Z 
2006 Ford Mustang
1999 Downs Engin
Dodge 
1995 Chevrolet GT
2008 Ford Mustang
2008 Dodge 
2002 Pontiac Grand
Chevrolet Monte C
1988 Pontiac Fiero
1988 BMW M3 
2010 Ford fusion 
Ford Fusion 
2008 Toyota Camry

Hometown 
Petaluma CA 
Loomis CA 
West Linn OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Damascus OR 
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
Oregon 
Danville CA 
Sonora CA 
Venice CA 
San Leandro CA 
Penngrove CA 
Saratoga CA 
Redding CA 
San Jose CA 
Vallejo CA 
Portland OR 
Livermore CA 
San Jose CA 
Vancouver WA 
Oakland CA 
Dayton NV 
Royal Oaks CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Colfax CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Tigard OR 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
ORE 
SFR 
SCCA 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars, HOOSIER Tires 
Berkeley Jet Drive 
GASS 
Zitovault...Proficio...Craig Raudman

straightline body & paint 
Master Metal Products 
Chris Evans Inc. Race Cars and De
Main Street Technologies 
RDavisCPA.com 
muellerized... 
Roger Krause Racing Tires 
Red Line Oil 

Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
J&R Old Man Racing 
Isley welding service 
AARDSOLUTIONS.COM 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

Al Laivo Motorsports 

Pasillas Tire Serv 
Performance Autowerk 
J.BEWS RACING & FABRICATION 
GASS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Jeopardy: Car 15, 19, 24, 88 and 95. 
Sound Advisories Cars 2 and 68. 

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:23:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.028 

Avg. Speed 
84.451 

Best Lap Tm 
1:51.087 

Best Speed 
92.879 

Best Lap by 
03 - Darrell Anderson 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 17:18:47 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/24/2016 05:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FFTS 
F5 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
6 

No. 
51 
45 
80 
14 
81 
48 
5 

44 
54 
12 
27 
70 
6 

75 
47 
50 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Paul Rodler 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Chuck Raggio 
Ken Rozeboom 
Steve Meyer 
Steve Temple 
Jon Brandstad 
Chuck Horn 
Michael Bernstein 
Tom Duncan 
Joseph Rozelle 
Richard McClosky 
Alan Dezzani 
Kevin Palaima 
David Jalen 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:47.413 
1:50.142 
1:51.814 
1:51.603 
1:50.494 
1:56.869 
1:56.835 
1:57.735 
1:56.693 
1:57.867 
2:00.237 
1:59.751 
2:05.834 
2:08.442 
2:14.947 
1:59.971 

Member_ID
416774 
229162 
378566 
52289 
22056 
384120 
499967 
351454 
229541 
100211 
147849 
014083 
147854 
077851 
469213 
58335 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
15 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 
2008 Van Dieman 
Van Diemen FC 
2002 Van Diemen 
1989 Swift DB-6/H
2003 Van Dieman 
1991 Swift Formula
1993 Swift/Honda 
1990 Swift DB6 
1981 PRS RH02F 
2009 Novacar J10 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1977 Royale RP-24
Crusader Formula V
1985 Swift DB1 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
San Rafael CA 
Fresno CA 
Linden CA 
Crockett CA 
Longmont CO 
Santa Cruz 
Stockton CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Ramon CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Modesto CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Fairfield CA 
Alameda CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Porter Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Raggio Metallurgical Group 
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 
Steen Research 
JBF Racing 
Sean Kelly friends and family 

Road Runner Racing 
none 
Cypress Lane Racing 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 

OverBudgetRacin' 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #27 FFTS  Tom Duncan @ 2:00.237 

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:24:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
12.653 

Avg. Speed 
83.640 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.413 

Best Speed 
96.055 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 16:41:12 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/24/2016 04:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITR 
SMG 

ITX 
ITA 
STU 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
4 

13 
14 
2 
2 

15 
16 
3 

17 
4 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
06 
79 
36 
1 

07 
21 
57 
33 
72 
31 
50 
81 
9 

61 
94 
09 
92 
13 
76 
7 
6 
3 

41 
38 
22 
19 
82 
34 
16 
88 
17 
15 
75 

46 
53 
54 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
Bob Bradfield 
David Vodden 
Tim Auger 
Michael Lowe 
Ben Brandt 
Jeff Page 
Tao Takaoka 
Schuyler VanBuskirk 
Tupper Hull 
Glen Cherry 
Duke Zander 
David Allen 
Lawrence Murdter 
Cameron Wagner 
Brandon Miller 
Scott Wilcox 
Michael Kwan 
Scott Kessenick 
April Halliday 
Frank Honsowetz 
Salah Bibi 
Ray Meister 
David Pope 
Yehia Eissa 
Brad Dressen 
Frank Russell 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Mark Gordon 
David Oroshnik 
Aaron Bailey 
Don Van Nortwick 

Memet Aytolu 
Terry Gibson 
Clint deWitt 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.911 
2:03.182 
2:03.995 
2:04.026 
2:04.013 
2:05.543 
2:07.261 
2:10.994 
2:11.230 
2:10.834 
2:10.808 
2:12.171 
2:12.906 
2:14.012 
2:11.348 
2:13.892 
2:13.418 
2:14.551 
2:16.080 
2:14.457 
2:14.692 
2:15.271 
2:15.585 
2:16.055 
2:15.333 
2:17.013 
2:17.223 
2:17.248 
2:14.774 
2:24.220 
2:26.842 
2:11.581 
2:05.832 

Member_ID
281432 
496417 
291061 
169482 
422425 
497361 
382932 
480325 
437817 
480756 
355326 
478619 
493352 
221726 
436659 
431925 
428028 
443628 
350226 
478709 
389422 
69795 
322710 
337790 
447520 
495856 
311211 
466034 
496175 
497273 
414652 
347004 
457397 

479129 
427710 
4075 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
14 
18 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
0 
8 
7 

21 
21 
6 
5 

18 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2006 Ford Mustang
1979 Mazda RX7 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Acura Integra
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda MIATA
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1977 Mazda RX3 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1992 Honda Prelud
1991 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Pontiac Fireb
2008 Ford Mustang

1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2003 BMW Z4 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Aptos CA 
Willows CA 
Monterey CA 
Hayward CA 
Pacifica CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
el cerrito CA 
Chico CA 
Sacramento CA 
Vacaville CA 
Placerville CA 
Cupertino CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
El Segundo CA 
Modesto Ca 
Oakland CA 
Fremont CA 
Saratoga CA 
Orland CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Monica CA 
San Jose CA 
Shasta Lake CA 
San Jose CA 

San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sacramento CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
M&L Metals Inc 
JAMES FORD INC 
Mikes Automotive 

Trackside Fab, B&B Racing 
Wonder Inc. 
OTR 
RA Motorsports 
Betsy Mines 
Haag Performance 
Nor-Cal Hobbies 
HatchedApp.com 

TFB 
Halliday Racing 

lino bella 

Camel Jockey Racing 
Butte College Automotive 
KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Muellerized 
Crazy Catlady Racing 
BFGoodrich Tires/RentMyRV.biz/G-
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

Barley's Travels 
Steel Partners 
Top 1 Oil 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:26:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.980 

Avg. Speed 
83.145 

Best Lap Tm 
2:01.911 

Best Speed 
84.632 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 16:04:11 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/24/2016 03:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

64 
66 
1 
8 

71 
49 
32 
79 
53 
01 
9 

12 
3 

48 
24 
95 
4 

39 
46 
99 
6 

03 

38 
57 

Name 
Bill Jordan 
Mike Smith 
Brandon Lewis 
Andy Hettrick 
Chris Jackson 
Jerry Aplass 
Bob J Hall 
Jeffrey Cook 
Robert Kullas 
Michael Boyle 
Ed Railton 
Joe Briggs 
Hank Raymond 
Bruce Richardson 
Nei Ng 
Eugene -Geno Barbe
Tanner Briggs 
Frank Valente 
Steven Grandin 
John Weed 
Greg Umphenour 
Parker Briggs 
Perry Richardson 

Carl Stein 
Bill Booth 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:59.927 
2:00.620 
2:01.233 
2:01.743 
2:01.251 
2:00.992 
2:02.154 
2:02.802 
2:00.789 
2:03.648 
2:04.174 
2:04.004 
2:04.202 
2:05.513 
2:03.999 
2:06.795 
2:06.718 
2:08.773 
2:08.471 
2:10.824 
2:10.559 
2:12.033 
2:03.337 

Member_ID
155429 
237577 
436461 
495976 
218607_
404463 
323710 
496619 
327113_
416392 
171292_
486357 
404034 
340127 
496381 
449936 
495700 
421471 
496661 
199436 
465299 
495676 
340125 

74586 
336219 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
50 
30 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1984 Spec Racer S
2000 Ford SRF3 
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 837 
1985 SRF 
1985 SCCA Enterp
2006 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
1993 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1984 Spec Ford Ra
1990 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1994 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1986 Ford SRF3 
2012 Ford SRF 
SRF 
1998 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1985 Enterprise SR

2000 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Rough & Ready CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Minden NV 
Vancouver WA 
Newcastle CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Jose CA 
Carmel CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Lafayette CA 
Healdsburg CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
Healdsburg CA 
Penryn CA 
Novato CA 
Willits CA 
Granite Bay CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Los Gatos CA 

Carmichael CA 
Cupertino CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

M&L Racing 
HSE Racing 
RIDL. Ltd. 
P.T. On Call 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Linda, CSR Performance 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Brian Kullas Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
Cook Motorsports 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
CSR Performance 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 
Ric Herr 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Accel Racetek 

United Truck - Marysville 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:27:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.603 

Avg. Speed 
85.121 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.927 

Best Speed 
86.032 

Best Lap by 
7 - Bill Jordan 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 15:20:15 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/24/2016 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 

SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
8 
4 
9 

10 
1 
2 
5 

11 
6 
7 
3 

12 
8 

13 
9 

10 
14 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
4 

15 
5 
6 

18 
19 
7 
8 
9 

20 
21 
10 
16 

DNS 

No. 
97 
91 
2 

90 
50 
23 
1 

74 
43 
81 
00 
33 
24 
5 

84 
61 
45 
9 

09 
13 
92 
35 
3 

26 
4 

15 
95 
96 
87 
41 
6 

58 
94 
7 

71 
82 
05 
76 
34 
19 
02 
16 
46 
72 
07 
53 
62 

54 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Ken Sutherland 
Eric Jones 
Roland Kamber 
Tupper Hull 
Terry McCarthy 
Brent Hatchet 
Jason Brassfield 
Dave Dunning 
Glen Cherry 
Thomas Ferrara 
Jeff Page 
Jason Starr 
Fred Tobey 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
David Allen 
Mark Means 
Ed Iverson 
Duke Zander 
Scott Wilcox 
Brandon Miller 
Mike Tripp 
Preston Lerner 
Tim Ferrick 
Jim Wickersham 
Doug Hoisington 
J.D. Medlin 
Joan Linehan 
James Waller 
Salah Bibi 
April Halliday 
Rees Todd 
Lawrence Murdter 
Scott Kessenick 
Robert Irwin 
Dale Pestes 
Alberto Goncalves 
Rob Fuller 
Frank Russell 
Yehia Eissa 
Chris DePuy 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Douglas Alvis 
Tao Takaoka 
Tim Auger 
Cole Gibson 
Ian Anderson 

Brian Cross 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
8 
7 
7 
4 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:08.316 
2:08.203 
2:09.253 
2:09.684 
2:11.065 
2:11.411 
2:11.107 
2:11.724 
2:12.407 
2:12.404 
2:12.314 
2:12.406 
2:12.242 
2:11.638 
2:11.636 
2:13.549 
2:13.140 
2:12.370 
2:14.345 
2:14.276 
2:12.403 
2:14.895 
2:14.779 
2:13.586 
2:15.534 
2:15.405 
2:14.415 
2:16.499 
2:15.750 
2:16.928 
2:17.160 
2:13.243 
2:12.857 
2:17.651 
2:16.475 
2:17.943 
2:15.702 
2:17.916 
2:18.048 
2:19.196 
2:15.268 
2:16.374 
2:21.579 
2:13.910 
2:12.767 
2:13.412 
2:23.185 

Member_ID
343433 
283190 
376882 
426953 
355326 
98081 
431600 
309527 
260786 
478619 
381628 
480325 
432409 
462973 
401179 
221726 
404787 
316524 
493352 
443628 
428028 
T884253
237642 
449160 
214821 
377708 
497988 
445423 
462795 
322710 
389422 
498368 
436659 
478709 
482577 
498961 
417516 
496932 
466034 
495856 
489503 
496175 
194182 
437817 
422425 
427712 
T884257

438200 

Points 
0 
0 
0 

50 
46 
17 
16 
0 
0 

42 
0 

39 
0 
0 

25 
21 
36 
0 

34 
32 
18 
0 
0 
0 

28 
26 
7 

24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
0 
0 

16 
15 
10 
8 

14 
13 
12 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR 
Sherwood OR 
Eugene OR 
Campbell CA 
Sacramento CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Salem OR 
Portland OR 
Vacaville CA 
Bend OR 
Forest Ranch CA 
Portland OR 
Chehalis WA 
San Anselmo CA 
Cupertino CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Redmond WA 
Placerville CA 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View CA 
Freeland WA 
Burbank CA 
Hood River OR 
Alamo CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Clayton CA 
Los Altos CA 
Modesto Ca 
Citrus Heights CA 
Auburn CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Gresham OR 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Hollister CA 
Saratoga CA 
Portola Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 
el cerrito CA 
Monterey CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Spokane WA 

San Francisco CA 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Miatacage.com / Midas 
Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.co
Eric Jones Motorsports 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Wonder Inc. 
Du-All Safety 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Dime Brake Lines 
Advantage Collision Center/St John
OTR 
Ferrara Racing, DaniFerraraRacing,
Mikes Automotive 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna I
Cook Motorsports 
Betsy Mines 
A+ Racing 
Norwegianhellfire Racing 
RA Motorsports 

HatchedApp.com 
Advantage Collision/Midas 

Bad gas racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Striped Ape Racing 

Competition Autowerks 

lino bella 
Halliday Racing 
A+racing 
Haag Performance 
TFB 
Larry Oka Racing 

Z Car Garage 
KT Machine Werks 
Camel Jockey Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art

Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Steel Partners 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 5 – PROTEST– 2  position penalty in class – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1. 

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:28:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.202 

Avg. Speed 
70.581 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.203 

Best Speed 
80.479 

Best Lap by 
91 - Ken Sutherland 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 14:40:42 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/24/2016 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
0 

38 
17 

Name 
Perry Richardson 
Ray Meister 
David Oroshnik 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
340125 
337790 
414652 

Points 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Accel Racetek / Roarr 

Crazy Catlady Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 5 – PROTEST– 2  position penalty in class – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1. 

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:28:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.202 

Avg. Speed 
70.581 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.203 

Best Speed 
80.479 

Best Lap by 
91 - Ken Sutherland 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 14:40:42 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/24/2016 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FM 
FS 
FM 
FM 
FE 

FA 
P1 
P2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
91 
9 

57 
05 

61 
62 
21 

Name 
Woody Yerxa 
Robin Riner 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Steven Rooks 
Allan Svela 

Steve Baumhoff 
Bruce Brown 
Aaron Bailey 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
13 
10 

Best Tm 
1:49.214 
1:53.161 
1:55.644 
2:01.409 
2:13.495 

Member_ID
126989 
430711 
310455 
239605 
494444 

413512 
367933 
347004 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Mazda Formu
1998 Mazda Formu
1995 Mazda Formu
1991 Mazda STAR 
2004 Van Diemen 

2004 Elan Star Maz
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2007 Radical SR3 

Hometown 
Colusa CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
Boulder Creek CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 

Atherton CA 
Merced CA 
Shasta Lake CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Colusa Body and Paint 
R@D BUILDERS 
Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE
Zoey Anne. Thanks SCCA Workers.

Off Constantly Racing 

BRE/One Motorsports/G-Loc Brake

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #81 FM Woody Yerxa @ 1:49.214 

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:33:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:14.826 

Avg. Speed 
93.195 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.214 

Best Speed 
94.471 

Best Lap by 
81 - Woody Yerxa 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 15:48:01 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 03:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
SP 
ITE 
N3 
GTA 
SP 
GT1 
SP 
T2 
T2 
SP 
GT1 
SP 
SP 

EP 
N3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
9 
1 
2 

10 
2 

11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
72 
15 
2 

76 
8 

88 
98 
30 
99 
64 
24 
95 
21 
75 
79 
25 
68 
37 
03 

56 
59 

Name 
Michelle Nagai 
Eric Dahlquist 
Jeff Smith 
Nathan Smith 
Michael Roche 
Joe Montana 
Howard Johnston 
Brian Anderson 
Larry Hansen 
Rudy Peters 
Don Kennedy 
Rob Davis 
Larry Cunnally 
Don Van Nortwick 
Clark Nunes 
Kevin Culver 
Tim Adolphson 
Brett Staples 
Darrell Anderson 

Matthew Insley 
Jose Rodriguez 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
8 
4 

Best Tm 
1:54.130 
1:55.903 
1:54.962 
1:57.160 
1:57.063 
2:01.678 
2:02.202 
2:03.144 
2:02.949 
2:03.434 
2:03.769 
1:58.481 
2:05.444 
2:06.081 
2:03.756 
1:57.396 
1:54.681 
2:12.686 
1:54.648 

Member_ID
272352 
T884257
421330 
421333 
500619 
494434 
491777 
497263 
112771 
458443 
503594 
383179 
503905 
457397 
496417 
491908 
478328 
491797 
226931 

330841 
180431 

Points 
25 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 
0 

25 
0 

25 
0 

25 
12 
25 
21 
0 
0 

10 
9 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2008 Monte Carlo 
1999 Chev Monte C
2008 Dodge Stock 
2008 Toyota Camry
2007 Chevrolet Im
2010 Ford fusion 
Dodge 
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2004 Nissan 350Z 
1995 Chevrolet GT
2008 Dodge 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
Chevrolet Monte C
2008 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2014 Chevrolet imp
2002 Chevrolet Mo
2007 Chevy Impala
2013 RCR SLC 

1988 Pontiac Fiero
1995 Mazda rx7 

Hometown 
Loomis CA 
Damascus OR 
West Linn OR 
Tigard OR 
Oregon 
Colfax CA 
Portland OR 
Venice CA 
Redding CA 
Livermore CA 
Vancouver WA 
Sonora CA 
Dayton NV 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Petaluma CA 

Royal Oaks CA 
San Leandro CA 

Region 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
ORE 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Berkeley Jet Drive 

GASS 

Chris Evans Inc. Race Cars and De
J.BEWS RACING & FABRICATION 
Isley welding service 
muellerized... 

AARDSOLUTIONS.COM 

RDavisCPA.com 

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
straightline body & paint 
Zitovault...Proficio...Craig Raudman
GASS 
AV8 Supercars, HOOSIER Tires 

Pasillas Tire Serv 
Roger Krause Racing Tires 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:35:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.586 

Avg. Speed 
88.327 

Best Lap Tm 
1:54.130 

Best Speed 
90.402 

Best Lap by 
72 - Michelle Nagai 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 15:07:43 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 03:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FFTS 
F5 
CF 

CF 
FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
80 
14 
81 
54 
5 

44 
50 
48 
12 
27 
70 
6 

75 
45 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Chuck Raggio 
Ken Rozeboom 
Chuck Horn 
Steve Temple 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Steve Meyer 
Michael Bernstein 
Tom Duncan 
Joseph Rozelle 
Richard McClosky 

Alan Dezzani 
Paul Rodler 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

Best Tm 
1:48.020 
1:50.814 
1:50.775 
1:50.854 
1:54.453 
1:55.998 
1:55.994 
1:56.302 
1:57.400 
1:58.428 
1:59.601 
2:01.233 
2:05.238 

Member_ID
416774 
378566 
52289 
22056 
229541 
499967 
351454 
58335 
384120 
100211 
147849 
014083 
147854 

077851 
229162 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
25 
25 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
Van Diemen FC 
2002 Van Diemen 
1993 Swift/Honda 
2003 Van Dieman 
1991 Swift Formula
1985 Swift DB1 
1989 Swift DB-6/H
1990 Swift DB6 
1981 PRS RH02F 
2009 Novacar J10 
1978 Crossle 32F 

1977 Royale RP-24
1991 Swift DB 6 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Fresno CA 
Linden CA 
Crockett CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Cruz 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
Longmont CO 
San Ramon CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Modesto CA 
San Jose CA 

Santa Clara CA 
San Rafael CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Cleveland Infant Care 
Raggio Metallurgical Group 
Porter Racing 
Sean Kelly friends and family 
Steen Research 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Porter Racing 

Road Runner Racing 
none 
Cypress Lane Racing 

DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Porter Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record during Race - #27 FFTS Tom Duncan @ 1:59.601 

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:36:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
7.518 

Avg. Speed 
92.679 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.020 

Best Speed 
95.516 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 14:29:18 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 02:25 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
STU 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
3 

11 
2 
4 

12 
13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
06 
36 
79 
75 
1 

07 
21 
57 
94 
50 
81 
72 
92 
09 
3 

16 
61 
13 
7 
9 

76 
6 

19 
82 
22 
46 
53 
88 

33 
34 
41 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Bob Bradfield 
Clark Nunes 
Don Van Nortwick 
David Vodden 
Tim Auger 
Michael Lowe 
Ben Brandt 
Lawrence Murdter 
Tupper Hull 
Glen Cherry 
Tao Takaoka 
Brandon Miller 
Cameron Wagner 
Frank Honsowetz 
Brendan Hermalyn 
David Allen 
Scott Wilcox 
Scott Kessenick 
Duke Zander 
Michael Kwan 
April Halliday 
Yehia Eissa 
Brad Dressen 
David Pope 
Memet Aytolu 
Terry Gibson 
Mark Gordon 

Jeff Page 
Frank Russell 
Salah Bibi 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

Best Tm 
2:02.646 
2:03.464 
2:03.332 
2:03.890 
2:04.227 
2:04.512 
2:07.605 
2:07.648 
2:11.447 
2:10.848 
2:11.976 
2:11.120 
2:13.505 
2:14.089 
2:14.230 
2:14.574 
2:13.055 
2:14.552 
2:15.074 
2:12.729 
2:15.380 
2:15.043 
2:16.149 
2:16.100 
2:14.172 
2:15.320 
2:16.902 
2:29.687 

Member_ID
281432 
291061 
496417 
457397 
169482 
422425 
497361 
382932 
436659 
355326 
478619 
437817 
428028 
431925 
69795 
496175 
221726 
443628 
478709 
493352 
350226 
389422 
495856 
311211 
447520 
479129 
427710 
497273 

480325 
466034 
322710 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
17 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
18 
0 

25 
21 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
18 
10 
21 
17 
9 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
1979 Mazda RX7 
2006 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Acura Integra
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda MIATA
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1992 Honda Prelud
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 

1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Willows CA 
Monterey CA 
Hayward CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sacramento CA 
Vacaville CA 
el cerrito CA 
Mountain View CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
El Segundo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Placerville CA 
San Jose CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Saratoga CA 
Orland CA 
Fremont CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Monica CA 

Forest Ranch CA 
Hollister CA 
Modesto Ca 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
M&L Metals Inc 
JAMES FORD INC 
Haag Performance 
Wonder Inc. 
OTR 

HatchedApp.com 
Nor-Cal Hobbies 

Larry Oka Racing 
Betsy Mines 

TFB 
RA Motorsports 

Halliday Racing 
Camel Jockey Racing 
Butte College Automotive 

Barley's Travels 
Steel Partners 
Muellerized 

Mikes Automotive 
KT Machine Werks 
lino bella 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:37:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.902 

Avg. Speed 
82.790 

Best Lap Tm 
2:02.646 

Best Speed 
84.125 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 13:49:22 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 01:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
7 

No. 
7 
8 

71 
66 
53 
1 

32 
12 
48 
9 

01 
95 
4 

24 
39 
6 

99 
46 
03 
3 

79 

Name 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Jackson 
Jerry Aplass 
Brandon Lewis 
Michael Boyle 
Andy Hettrick 
Jeffrey Cook 
Hank Raymond 
Nei Ng 
Joe Briggs 
Ed Railton 
Tanner Briggs 
Frank Valente 
Eugene -Geno Barbe
Steven Grandin 
Parker Briggs 
Greg Umphenour 
John Weed 
Perry Richardson 
Bruce Richardson 
Robert Kullas 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
9 
7 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.869 
2:01.879 
2:02.295 
2:02.368 
2:03.373 
2:02.611 
2:02.704 
2:04.065 
2:04.263 
2:04.216 
2:03.873 
2:07.445 
2:07.071 
2:07.877 
2:09.078 
2:08.319 
2:11.895 
2:10.505 
2:06.069 
2:05.955 
2:03.394 

Member_ID
155429 
218607_
404463 
436461 
416392 
495976 
496619 
404034 
496381 
486357 
171292_
495700 
421471 
449936 
496661 
495676 
465299 
199436 
340125 
340127 
327113_

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
50 
36 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
34 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1984 Spec Racer S
SRF 837 
1985 SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2000 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1986 Ford SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterp
2012 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1998 SCCA Enterp
SRF 
1985 Enterprise SR
1990 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR

Hometown 
Rough & Ready CA 
Vancouver WA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Minden NV 
San Jose CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Lafayette CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Penryn CA 
Carson City NV 
Novato CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Granite Bay CA 
Willits CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Carmel CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

P.T. On Call 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
HSE Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
CSR Performance 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Cook Motorsports 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
United Truck Dismantlers 
Ric Herr 
Accel Racetek 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Brian Kullas Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:38:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.421 

Avg. Speed 
84.085 

Best Lap Tm 
2:01.869 

Best Speed 
84.661 

Best Lap by 
7 - Bill Jordan 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 13:10:13 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 01:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 

SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
4 
9 
2 

10 
5 
6 
7 
8 

11 
3 
9 
4 

10 
11 
5 

12 
13 
12 
6 

14 
15 
16 
13 
17 
18 
19 
20 
7 
8 
9 

14 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
97 
2 

90 
74 
5 

50 
72 
24 
1 

43 
00 
84 
81 
26 
53 
23 
33 
54 
58 
45 
35 
61 
3 

92 
09 
13 
16 
07 
15 
95 
71 
96 
41 
4 

82 
19 
6 
7 

34 
46 
76 
02 
9 

94 
87 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Eric Jones 
Roland Kamber 
Jason Brassfield 
Fred Tobey 
Tupper Hull 
Tao Takaoka 
Jason Starr 
Brent Hatchet 
Dave Dunning 
Thomas Ferrara 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Glen Cherry 
Tim Ferrick 
Cole Gibson 
Terry McCarthy 
Jeff Page 
Brian Cross 
Rees Todd 
Mark Means 
Mike Tripp 
David Allen 
Preston Lerner 
Brandon Miller 
Duke Zander 
Scott Wilcox 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Tim Auger 
Doug Hoisington 
J.D. Medlin 
Robert Irwin 
Joan Linehan 
Salah Bibi 
Jim Wickersham 
Dale Pestes 
Yehia Eissa 
April Halliday 
Scott Kessenick 
Frank Russell 
Douglas Alvis 
Rob Fuller 
Chris DePuy 
Ed Iverson 

Lawrence Murdter 
James Waller 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
2:08.499 
2:09.760 
2:10.716 
2:10.691 
2:10.642 
2:11.209 
2:11.091 
2:11.709 
2:11.581 
2:11.844 
2:11.378 
2:12.159 
2:12.021 
2:11.857 
2:12.077 
2:11.439 
2:12.453 
2:12.433 
2:12.418 
2:13.069 
2:12.489 
2:12.738 
2:13.159 
2:13.433 
2:13.750 
2:13.657 
2:15.091 
2:12.778 
2:13.666 
2:14.742 
2:15.238 
2:15.144 
2:16.981 
2:16.279 
2:15.066 
2:16.057 
2:15.197 
2:16.544 
2:18.136 
2:19.662 
2:17.475 
2:25.230 
2:13.723 

Member_ID
343433 
376882 
426953 
309527 
462973 
355326 
437817 
432409 
431600 
260786 
381628 
401179 
478619 
449160 
427712 
98081 
480325 
438200 
498368 
404787 
T884253
221726 
237642 
428028 
493352 
443628 
496175 
422425 
377708 
497988 
482577 
445423 
322710 
214821 
498961 
495856 
389422 
478709 
466034 
194182 
496932 
489503 
316524 

436659 
462795 

Points 
0 
0 

50 
0 
0 

46 
42 
0 

15 
0 
0 

25 
39 
0 

21 
11 
36 
34 
32 
30 
0 

18 
0 

17 
26 
24 
16 
22 
20 
9 
0 

18 
16 
14 
0 

12 
10 
8 
6 

14 
13 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR 
Eugene OR 
Campbell CA 
Salem OR 
Chehalis WA 
Sacramento CA 
el cerrito CA 
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Bend OR 
San Anselmo CA 
Vacaville CA 
Hood River OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Mountain View CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Francisco CA 
Auburn CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Freeland WA 
Cupertino CA 
Burbank CA 
Mountain View CA 
Placerville CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Monterey CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Cupertino CA 
Clayton CA 
Modesto Ca 
Alamo CA 
Gresham OR 
Saratoga CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hollister CA 
Roseville CA 
San Jose CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Redmond WA 

Sunnyvale CA 
Los Altos CA 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Miatacage.com / Midas 
Eric Jones Motorsports 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Dime Brake Lines 
Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna I
Wonder Inc. 

Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Advantage Collision Center/St John
Ferrara Racing, DaniFerraraRacing,
Cook Motorsports 
OTR 
Bad gas racing 
Steel Partners 
Du-All Safety 
Mikes Automotive 

A+racing 
A+ Racing 
Advantage Collision/Midas 
Betsy Mines 

HatchedApp.com 
RA Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Striped Ape Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
lino bella 
Competition Autowerks 

Camel Jockey Racing 
Halliday Racing 
TFB 
KT Machine Werks 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Z Car Garage 

Norwegianhellfire Racing 

Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/26/2016 9:39:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.844 

Avg. Speed 
79.570 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.499 

Best Speed 
80.293 

Best Lap by 
97 - Will Schrader 

SFR -Double Reg 11-12Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4204-S 

Race started at 12:30:51 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

9/25/2016 12:25 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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